Bylaws Section I.  General 

Subsection 1.  Dues 
The dues for regular, departmental and associate members are one-hundred eighty-
nine dollars U.S. ($189.00) ($189.00 Canadian for members of the Canadian Division 
as described in Article II, Membership, Section 1A of the Constitution) per year, for 
basic members, one-hundred dollars U.S. ($100) ($100 Canadian for members of the 
Canadian Division) and for affiliate members, seventy-five dollars U.S.